Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 1 of 17
EXECUTION VERSION

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSET PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSET PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT (this
“Amendment”), entered into as of December 1, 2015, is by and among CENTURY
EXPLORATION HOUSTON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CENTURY
EXPLORATION NEW ORLEANS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CENTURY
EXPLORATION RESOURCES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and RAAM
GLOBAL ENERGY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (collectively, “Seller”), and
HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - SPECIALTY LOAN FUND I, L.P,
HIGHBRIDGE SPECIALTY LOAN SECTOR A INVESTMENT FUND, L.P., HIGHBRIDGE
SPECIALTY LOAN INSTITUTIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED, HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL
STRATEGIES - SPECIALTY LOAN INSTITUTIONAL FUND III, L.P., HIGHBRIDGE
PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - SPECIALTY LOAN VG FUND, L.P., HIGHBRIDGE
PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES - NDT SENIOR LOAN FUND, L.P., HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL
STRATEGIES - JADE REAL ASSETS FUND, L.P., HIGHBRIDGE AIGUILLES ROUGES
SECTOR A INVESTMENT FUND, L.P., LINCOLN INVESTMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., and
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (collectively, “Buyer”). Seller and
Buyer may also be referred to herein, individually, as a “Party” and, collectively, as the
“Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement
dated November 6, 2015 (the “Purchase Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Purchase Agreement as described in this
Amendment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein,
the benefits to be derived by each Party hereunder, and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as
follows (and amend the Purchase Agreement accordingly):

1. The last paragraph of Section 2.1 is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the
following:

“The Assets will be conveyed to Buyer or Buyer’s Designated Entity (if requested
by Buyer in writing prior to Closing) at the Closing pursuant to the execution and
delivery of the Conveyances subject to the terms and conditions of this
Agreement. From and after the Closing, the Conveyances, and the assumption by
Buyer of the Assumed Obligations (the obligations of which, for the avoidance of
doubt, may be assigned by Buyer as more particularly described in Section 10.3),
in each case shall be deemed to be effective as of the Closing Date.”

2. Section 2.3(a) is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“(a) The base consideration to be paid by Buyer to Seller with respect to the
sale to Buyer or Buyer’s Designated Entity (as applicable) of the Assets shall
consist of the following (collectively, the “Base Consideration”): (i) a credit bid
and equivalent release of Seller and any guarantors (and their respective




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 2 of 17

successors and assigns) from any and all Claims arising under, or otherwise
relating to, the Credit Agreement, in an amount equal to $58,800,000.00 (the
“Credit Bid and Release™); (ii) the assumption of the Assumed Obligations; and
(iii) cash in an amount equal to $6,050,000 (the “Cash Portion of the Base
Consideration™). Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, upon the
Closing, Buyer releases the Cash Portion of the Base Consideration from any and
all claims or Encumbrances Buyer has thereto under the Credit Agreement or
otherwise, and Buyer shall have no recourse thereto. The Cash Portion of the
Base Consideration shall constitute a “sale carve out” under any cash collateral or
debtor in possession financing order approved by the Bankruptcy Court. The
Base Consideration, subject to the adjustments made as provided in Section 2.3(b)
and Section 2.3(c), is referred to herein as the “Adjusted Consideration” and (to
the extent applicable) shall be payable in currency of the United States at the
Closing in accordance with Section 2.7 and 2.8.”

3. Section 2.3(b)(i) is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:
“(i) any and all Cure Costs paid by Seller or Buyer pursuant to Section 6.9(a);
and”.
4. The following shall be added as a new Section 2.3(c)(i), with the former Sections

2.3(c)(i) and (ii) now becoming Sections 2.3(c)(ii) and (iii), respectively:

“iy 57.5% of the amount of the “Satisfied Claims” (as defined in the
Stipulation), as contemplated in Paragraph 4 of the Stipulation;”.

5. Section 2.7 is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“2.7 Preliminary Settlement Statement. No later than three (3) Business Days
prior to the Closing Date, Seller shall prepare and submit to Buyer a preliminary
settlement statement (the “Preliminary Settlement Statement”) that sets forth
Seller’s good faith estimate of the Adjusted Consideration reflecting the Base
Consideration and each adjustment thereto made in accordance herewith, the
proration of any other amounts required herein, and in each case the method of
calculating the same, as of the date of preparation of such Preliminary Settlement
Statement (the “Closing Payment”™), together with the designations of the accounts
for the wire transfer of the Closing Payment pursuant to Section 2.8 (which shall
be consistent in all respects with the Stipulation). If, for any reason, Buyer
disputes any information contained in the Preliminary Settlement Statement, the
Parties shall work together in good faith to resolve such dispute prior to the
Closing Date, and in no event shall the Closing be delayed. Absent manifest
error, the Closing Payment shall be the amount set forth in the Preliminary
Settlement Statement prepared by Seller with any adjustments thereto agreed
upon by Buyer and Seller prior to the Closing, and any adjustments thereto shall
be reflected in the Final Settlement Statement, subject to the procedures set forth
in Section 8.1. The adjustments to the Base Consideration contemplated by
Section 2.3(c)(i) shall be made to the Cash Portion of the Base Consideration. All

-2 -




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 3 of 17

other adjustments to the Base Consideration shall be made to the Credit Bid and
Release, with no further downward adjustments to the amount of the Cash Portion
of the Base Consideration.”

6. Section 2.8(c) is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“(c) Buyer shall deliver to Seller the Cash Portion of the Base Consideration (if
any) reflected in the Preliminary Settlement Statement by bank wire transfer of
immediately available U.S. funds to the accounts of Seller and other parties as
designated by Seller in the Preliminary Settlement Statement, which shall be
consistent in all respects with the Stipulation;”.

7. Section 2.8(i) is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“(i)  Seller and Buyer or Buyer’s Designated Entity (as applicable) shall deliver
such forms, assignments, filings, and other deliverables necessary to effect the
terms of Sections 6.11, 6.12 and 8.3;”.

8. Section 2.13 is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“2.13 Scheduled Exclusions. Buyer may revise Schedule 2.2(m) by adding or
subtracting Scheduled Exclusions at any time prior to 5:00 p.m. (Central Time) on
December 7, 2015. For the avoidance of doubt, if Buyer revises Schedule 2.2(m)
to include rights, interests, properties, or other assets described herein as Assets,
such rights, interests, properties, or other assets shall thereafter constitute
Scheduled Exclusions (and thus, Excluded Assets) for all purposes.”

9. Section 6.9 is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“(a)  Schedule 6.9(a) sets forth a complete list of the 365 Contracts that Buyer
desires to be assumed by the Seller party thereto and transferred and conveyed to
Buyer or Buyer’s Designated Entity (as applicable) as an Assigned Contract
(collectively, and as further modified by Buyer pursuant to the provisions of this
Section 6.9(a), the “Desired 365 Contracts”). Seller shall commence appropriate
proceedings before the Bankruptcy Court and otherwise take all necessary actions
in order to determine the Cure Costs with respect to each Desired 365 Contract
and to effect the assumption of such Desired 365 Contract by Seller in accordance
with the Bankruptcy Code, effective as of the Closing. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, at any time prior to a hearing on confirmation of a plan of
reorganization or liquidation, Buyer may designate any 365 Contract that has not
been rejected as a Desired 365 Contract and upon receipt of any such notice Seller
shall use commercially reasonable efforts to effect the assumption of such
365 Contract by Seller in accordance with the Bankruptcy Code and, if Seller is
successful in effecting such assumption as of Closing, such 365 Contract shall
become a Desired 365 Contract and transferred and conveyed to Buyer or Buyer’s
Designated Entity (as applicable) as an Assigned Contract. The Base
Consideration shall be increased (subject to Section 2.3(c)(i)) by an amount equal
to the Cure Costs of each Desired 365 Contract assumed (and paid) by Seller or

-3-




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 4 of 17

Buyer and conveyed to Buyer or Buyer’s Designated Entity (as applicable) at
Closing. The Parties shall update Schedule 6.9(a) as soon as reasonably
practicable after the Execution Date in order to set forth the Cure Costs for each
Desired 365 Contract. Notwithstanding anything herein to the Contrary, Buyer
may revise Schedule 6.9(a) by (i) subtracting Desired 365 Contracts at any time
prior to Closing or (ii) by adding Desired 365 Contracts that have not previously
been rejected at any time prior to a hearing on confirmation of a plan of
reorganization or liquidation. In like manner, Buyer shall revise Exhibit E and
Schedule 2.2(e) consistent with all revisions made by Buyer to Schedule 6.9(a).
Notwithstanding the foregoing, Buyer may only add or subtract Desired 365
Contracts that are oil and gas leases prior to 5:00 p.m. (Central Time) on
December 7, 2015. Similarly, Buyer may revise Exhibit A-1, Exhibit B and
Schedule 2.2(d) by adding or subtracting Developed Leases and Undeveloped
Leases (in each case, as applicable) at any time prior to 5:00 p.m. (Central Time)
on December 7, 2015.

(b) Subject to the increase in the Base Consideration in accordance with
Section 6.9(a), at or prior to the Closing, Seller or Buyer shall pay all Cure Costs
with respect to the Desired 365 Contracts, and Seller shall provide adequate
assurance of future performance of all of the Desired 365 Contracts so that all
Desired 365 Contracts can be assumed by Seller at or prior to the Closing in
accordance with the provisions of Section 365 of the Bankruptcy Code and this
Agreement (provided that Buyer and Buyer’s Designated Entity shall cooperate
with Seller in providing such adequate assurance of future performance of all of
the Desired 365 Contracts and Buyer acknowledges that such cooperation may
require Buyer to provide information regarding Buyer and its Affiliates, as well as
a commitment of performance by Buyer and/or its Affiliates with respect to the
Desired 365 Contracts from and after the Closing to demonstrate adequate
assurance of the performance of the Desired 365 Contracts, and Seller’s
obligation to provide such adequate assurances is subject to the cooperation and
providing of such information and commitment by Buyer and Buyer’s Designated
Entity).”

10.  Section 6.11 is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“6.11 BOEM OQualifications.

(a) Prior to Closing, and only to the extent that any such qualification
is required by applicable Laws to own or operate the Assets, Buyer shall, or shall
cause Buyer’s Designated Entity to (as applicable), (i) become qualified with the
BOEM to hold oil and gas leases, rights-of-way, and right-of-use easements on
the U.S. Outer Continental Shelf under 30 CFR 550 and 30 CFR 556.35 and to
meet any other requirements under Law to receive and hold such assets and
properties (the “BOEM Qualifications™), (ii) become qualified with each
applicable Governmental Authority to hold all state oil and gas leases, state
rights-of-way and state right-of-use easements included in the Assets, and (iii)
provide Seller evidence of such qualification, including copies of all filings and

-4-




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 5 of 17

correspondence submitted to or received from the BOEM, BSEE (in either case, if
any) and such other Governmental Authorities to obtain such registration and
qualification, including all applicable BOEM approval letters and issuance of
Company Number for Buyer or Buyer’s Designated Entity (as applicable).

(b) Prior to Closing, Buyer shall, or shall cause Buyer’s Designated
Entity (as applicable), to (i) obtain all bonds, letters of credit and guarantees
necessary to replace the Surety Bonds as required pursuant to Section 6.12 and
applicable Law, except for those Surety Bonds that cannot be obtained until
BOEM approves assignment of the Assets (to the extent any such approval is
necessary), as further provided in Section 6.12, (ii) become qualified and
approved (in each case, only to the extent that any such qualification or approval
is required by applicable Laws to own or operate the Assets) by BOEM, BSEE
and all other applicable Governmental Authorities as an operator of all Developed
Leases and all other Assets which Buyer or Buyer’s Designated Entity (as
applicable) is obligated to operate under Section 8.3, and (iii) provide Seller
evidence of such qualifications and approvals, including copies of all filings and
correspondence submitted to or received from the BOEM, BSEE (in either case, if
any) and all other applicable Governmental Authorities.

(©) Promptly following the Closing, Buyer shall, or shall cause
Buyer’s Designated Entity (as applicable) to (i) be qualified and approved (in
each case, only to the extent that any such qualification or approval is required by
applicable Laws to own or operate the Assets) by BOEM, BSEE and all other
applicable Governmental Authorities as an operator of the applicable Assets for
which Buyer is obligated to operate under Section 8.3 and (ii) provide Seller
evidence of such qualifications and approvals including evidence of all filings and
correspondence submitted to or received from the BOEM, BSEE (in either case, if
any) and all other applicable Governmental Authorities.”

11.  Section 6.12 is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“6.12 Surety Bonds. Buyer acknowledges that none of the bonds, letters of
credit and guarantees set forth on Schedule 6.12 (collectively, the “Surety
Bonds”) posted by Seller or its Affiliates with Governmental Authorities or other
third parties and relating to the Assets will be transferred to Buyer. On or before
the Closing Date, or, with respect to those Surety Bonds that cannot be obtained
until the assignment of the Assets has been approved by the BOEM (to the extent
any such approval is necessary), as soon after the Closing Date as possible, Buyer
shall, or shall cause Buyer’s Designated Entity to (as applicable), obtain, or cause
to be obtained in the name of Buyer or Buyer’s Designated Entity (as applicable)
and effective as of the Closing Date, replacements for such Surety Bonds (in each
case, as may be required by applicable Laws) and take any other actions required
by any Governmental Authority or other third party to the extent such
replacements or actions are necessary (a) for Buyer’s or Buyer’s Designated
Entity’s (as applicable) ownership of the Assets and (b) to permit the cancellation
of the Surety Bonds posted by Seller and/or its Affiliates with respect to the

-5-




12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 6 of 17

Assets. In addition, at or prior to Closing, or, with respect to those Surety Bonds
that cannot be obtained until the assignment of the Assets has been approved by
the BOEM (to the extent any such approval is necessary), as soon after the
Closing Date as possible, Buyer shall, or shall cause Buyer’s Designated Entity to
(as applicable), deliver to Seller evidence of the posting of bonds or other security
with all applicable Governmental Authorities meeting the requirements of such
authorities to own and, where appropriate, operate, the Assets.”

Section 7.1(f) is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“(f)  Buyer shall have provided, or shall have caused Buyer’s Designated Entity
to provide (as applicable) Seller evidence reasonably satisfactory to Seller that
Buyer (or Buyer’s Designated Entity, as applicable) has obtained all registrations,
qualifications and approvals required by applicable Laws, as contemplated by
Section 6.11; and”.

The following shall be added as a new Section 7.1(g), with the former Section 7.1
becoming Section 7.1(h):

“(g) the “Plan” (as such term is defined in the Stipulation) shall have been
confirmed by the Bankruptcy Court, and a Final Order relating thereto shall have
been entered and in full force and effect; and”.

The following shall be added as a new Section 7.2(g), with the former Section 7.2(g)

becoming Section 7.2(h):

“(g) the “Plan” (as such term is defined in the Stipulation) shall have been
confirmed by the Bankruptcy Court, and a Final Order relating thereto shall have
been entered and in full force and effect; and”.

Section 8.8 is deleted in its entirety.
Section 10.3 is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“10.3 Assignment. This Agreement, and the rights, interests, and obligations
hereunder, shall not be assigned by any Party, by operation of Law or otherwise,
without the express written consent of the other Party (which consent may be
granted or withheld in the sole discretion of the other Party; provided, that, to the
extent that Buyer assigns to an assignee all or any portion of Buyer’s rights as a
lender under the Credit Agreement, Buyer may assign this Agreement and its
rights, interests, and obligations hereunder to such assignee without Seller’s
consent. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Buyer shall be permitted, upon notice to
Seller, to assign all or part of its rights or obligations hereunder (including
obligations related to the Assumed Obligations) to Buyer’s Designated Entity;
provided, that such assignment shall not relieve Buyer of any obligations or
responsibilities hereunder.”

Section 10.14 is substituted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

-6 -

now

now



Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 7 of 17

“10.14 Parties in Interest. This Agreement shall be binding in all respects against
(i) Seller and all of its successors and assigns (including, for the avoidance of
doubt, any trustee, examiner, or other fiduciary appointed in the Bankruptcy Case)
and (ii) Buyer (to the extent Buyer has not assigned its rights and obligations
hereunder as permitted by Section 10.3) and all of its successors and assigns.”

18. The following defined term shall be added after the defined term for “Specified Seismic
Data” in Schedule 1.1:

1317

Stipulation” means that certain Stipulation dated December 1, 2015, by and
among Seller, Highbridge Principal Strategies, LL.C, on behalf of Buyer, The Official
Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Seller, and Ace Insurance Company and its
Affiliates.”

19.  Exhibit A-2 is substituted and replaced in its entirety by Exhibit A-2 attached hereto.
20. Schedule 3.8 is substituted and replaced in its entirety by Schedule 3.8 attached hereto.

Except as expressly set forth herein, all terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. The Parties hereby ratify and confirm the
Purchase Agreement as amended herein. This Amendment may be executed in multiple
counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, and all of which together shall constitute
a single instrument.

[Signature page follows]



Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 8 of 17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have executed this Amendment on the date
first written above.

SELLER:

[Signatures continue on following pages|

[Signature Page to First Amendment to Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement]




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 9 of 17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have executed this Amendment on the date
first written above.

BUYER:

HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES -
SPECIALTY LOAN FUND IIL L.P.

By: Highbridge Pripgipa Strategles, LLC, as
Trading Manager L

By. o
Name: Jef‘ﬁ'e)r Fltt V
Title: Managing Director

HIGHBRIDGE SPECIALTY LOAN SECTOR
A INVESTMENT FUND, L.P. ‘

By: Highbridge Pr'mpal . Strategies, LLC, as
Trading Manager' | 4

By: LA i |
Name: Jeffrey Fitts#”
Title: Managing Director

HIGHBRIDGE SPECIALTY LOAN
INSTITUTIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

By: Highbridge Priz
Investment Managey’

1 Strategies, LLC, as

Title: Manéiglng Director

HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES -
SPECIALTY LOAN INSTITUTIONAL FUND
HL, L.P.

By: Highbridge Pl‘i
Trading Manager pa

St;ategie‘s,/, LLC, as

Name Jeffrey Fltts St
Title: Managing Dif ¢ctor

[Signature Page to First Amendment to Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement]




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 10 of 17

HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES -
SPECIALTY LOAN VG FUND, L.P.

By: Highbridge - Prir
Manager 4

| 'Sf%egies, LLC, as

By: A
Name: Jeffety Frtts
Title: Managing Director

HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES -
NDT SENIOR LOAN FUND, L.P.

By: Highbridge Prineipal Strategles, LLC, as
Trading Manager N >

B}/' i /
Name: Jeffgy Eifi
Title: ‘Managing Dtrector

HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES -
JADE REAL ASSETS FUND, L.P.

By: Highbridge Principal Strategaes LLC, as
Investment Manager

by =
Title: Managmg Dlrector

HIGHBRIDGE  AIGUILLES  ROUGES
SECTOR A INVESTMENT FUND, L.P.

By: Highbridge Principal Strategies, LLC, as
Manager ) -

{Signature Page to First Amendment to Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement}




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 11 of 17

LINCOLN INVESTMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Highbridge Principgl-firategies, LLC, its
Investment Manager ~ / 7

By:
Name: Jeffrey Fi ,-a s
Title: Managing Directof”

AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY

By: Highbridge Prmcf'i; Strategles LLC, as
Investment Manager / [/ 7/ e

By:

Name: Jeffrey Fl:.;;S
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to First Amendment to Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement]




W_ g Jo | abed
[V i—
(@)
S
%CL6STT 0L %TTLCLY 06 plot adejjiA BjIURIN 35 00 0€-€¥C-SL0-LT T# ¥8E6T 1S 'VNS VY 6¢C sojues saujwanbeyd euesino
o 0dv %61E9L6T°29 .
(@)] %CTILLY 06 €5 %{00jg punos uolaJlg 00 €8-S02-9TL-LT T# TSO6T 1S ‘vN -€ AN €559 LON 03HA sautwenbejd BURISING
a {0dg %86L116'69 ° ' VIV EE HHON o5 i , e
OdV %E0r6€6'L9
o 0dd ,mv or mwmmw oL %LLLLLY 06 €519 punos uolaJig 00 06-502-924-LT T#H TEE6T IS [ANA] T SnIneus) saujwanbejqd BueIsIno
o %EOVEEG'LY %TLLTLY'06 £5 Jjg punos uolaig 00 ¥8-507-92/-LT TH# T6E6T 1S ‘ANA] T SNINejua) saupanbejd euejsinon
— OdV %ETTYYE VS o .
y 0d8 UETTHYE 29 %000000°00T St flg punog uolaig T6S07-92L-LT €#0506T 1S :aNA € soudnr soujwanbejd BUBISING]
m %EOV6EG'LS %TLTLLY 06 Gy %9 punos uo3alg 00T8-50C-924-LT T#0S06T 15 :ONA| 7 Jandn( sautwanbeld BUBISINOT
(QV] OdV %E0V6E6°LS
— odg &onmmmu.om %CLCLY'06 SP ig punos uolalg 00 ££-S0¢-92L-LT T#0S06T 1S:ANA] T ednr saulwanbe|d BUB{SINOT
nnu e/u %00000°00T TS Jjig punos uoladig 9PEILT "ON [el1SS €#6959T 7S 1sanleH saujwanbe|d Eue|sinot
£§ g punog uoiaig 00€00-9CL-LT T#H LY S UoLQ sauiwanbe|d BUB{SINOT
% %0000S°LE %00000°05 £§ %19 punos uola.ig TSL6ST ON |BLI9S 8# 0LL£1S uoLio saujwanbe|d BUEISINO
< %00005°LE %00000°05 €5 fjg punog uola.g 6L06ST 'ON |el3g L#0LLETS UoLQ saujtanbe|d BUEISINOY
[ e/u %00000°0S €5 g punog uoza.ig 60706 "ON [elIdS Q-THOLLES uoLio saujwanbe|d BUEISINOT
c e/u %00000'0S £§ %9 punog uolaJig 7888 "ON je118s T#HOLLES uoLiQ saujwanbe|d euelsinoy
= %TSLP8'8E %00000°0S €5 Jjid punos uolaJg 965S7T ON [BlDS € "ON €895T 1S 'YNS V¥ M X3L] uolo saupwanbe|d eugisino’y
w e/u %000000'001 VE %20jg punos uolalg L6S9TT 'ON |elidS €# LTTYT 1S ‘T NA pinbs saujwanbeld EuRISINOT
] efu %000000°00T £ 70]g punog uolatg 68761 'ON |BlaS T#TOSPT IS ‘T NA]  uePBen saujwanbeld eueIsinoy
L e/fu %000005'94 Y€ 20(g punos uolalg €7997C 'ON |elaS TH# TSP 1S esuny saupwanbelq BURISINGT
— e/ju %00EVTL08 € 32019 punos uola.ag 0S817C ON [el1aS 70 1S® TOIS 9TTHT IS ‘T NA eydy saujwanbeld BUEISINOT
! e/u %00000000T 7S1201d punos uola.ig 08827 "ON [e1aS THT98LT S $M3J saupwanbe|d BUBISINGT
[o0) %9999PT €L %YTLS8T V6 ££ %20]d punog uola.g 0085507-97/-LT TH# /927715 VA EE S8 snuenby saulwanbeld BUeIsino
— %000005°SL 9000000'00% S %20]g Ssed Ule 00 €690T-9TL-LT T# 05881 1S SNAJOD) sauiwanbejg BUBISINOY
m_ %000000 L %000000°00% £5 %20]g punos uolalg 00-T6€0Z-9¢L-LT 1S G-T# 908TT 15| PIA O3UIA saujwanbeld eue|sinoy
O %00000S'8L %000000'00T 9¥ %90{d punog uola.g 00 S2502-92L-LT £# 69827 1S ‘aNA[ eydlv snasiad soulwanbe|d BUB{SINOY
m %000005'8L 9000000001 SP 400{d punog uolaig 00 ¥SS0T-924-LT T#T69LT 1S ‘8NA Snasiad saujwanbeld BUEBISINOT
S %000000'9L %000000°00% 75 %20ig punog uolaig 00./9S0¢-97L-LT TH# 19821 15[ 4inos odUiA saujwonbejd BUEISINOT
Q e/u 9000000001 7590} punog uola.g OT9EET 'ON [ELIAS T# 66581 15| lisninel soutwanbe|d Buelsinoy
o
a %000SCT 81 %000005°79 £ %00]{d punos uoia.g 00 TSS0C-924-LT T#S/9/T1S 'WNA VY € AN Sninej saujwianbeld BUBISINOT
Lo anjeA 159493U] SNUDASY 39N | 158J3U| SupOM uondudsag Auadold *ON IdV EIVCIVETETYY 193ds04d {se)usued ajels
— Pa1ed0j|Y
<o}
% sipm palgng
E_u -V Hqiyx3
— (-peSesiious aJe sasea| ses pue |10 SUIAJapun oy} SBSEd 150U Ul aNJeA Aue JO S|joMm 3y} 10§) 53830 8H 01 Y, HOIUXT U0 10N «
(O]
(2]
©
)




G jo z obed

OdV %676S50L'TS o .
"B sexaj ‘Ayuno) uipieH ‘1z-y pue gg- P EE-66T g sonboer| ¢ senboer uipiey sexay
{0d8 %EETERE 05 %ETTITS T8 L D UIp -V pue 6¢-v 00 T-tv
%985/G1'SS %00005Z°98 sexa] "Aunod ulpJeH TZ-v pue 6e-v 86EEE-66T-CV ¢# sonboer| ¢ sanboer uipJeH sexa)
%989L51°SS %0000S2'98 sexa) ‘Auno) uipieH “1z-v pue 6e-y IPEEE-661-Ch zi sanboer|  z sanboer uipJep Sexsl
%985LST'SS %00005¢ 98 sex9 ) "Auno) ulpJey "1Z-v pue 6V LTEEE-66T-CY T# senboer| T senboer uipJeH sexa)
SEXD |
o . 5 . -6ET- oM T# UBlSEgRS|  ueiseqss ulpJey SEXS |
%000S.L5'9Y %005.89%9 AaUnoD UIPIRH ‘6/8-Y ES-Y ‘SYO-Y CEEEE-66T-TY Il g q P
0dV %05.890°1S o . I
. %80LLT8Y sexa] ‘Auno) uipieH ‘6€-y 0 ST-FEE-66T-CY DM € 6€-V 'DU| 's91U3d0Id BILIBUIY d9]¢ pedyeuwiey ulp.aeH sexaj
‘0dg %I8ZETIES *BOLLIS VS P 0 ¢ :
%0S4890°TS %80LL18'V8 sexa ], ‘Ajuno) uipseH ‘6e-v 00 TE-TEE-66T-T [[PM T# 6E-V U] ‘s211uadodd BdLIBWY dg)T pesyssuwwey uip.aey sexal
%88¢SS0'ES %LrSST9°SL sexe] ‘AJuno) ulpJeH ‘TZ-v 00 T6-0£€-661-C¥ 119 TH Aojd 3ed]  speysS JaB81L uipeH Sexa|]
%5568£0°8S %T98EV LL sexa] ‘Ajuno) asuel ‘28-y 9760€-19¢-C T# 28V dAW T AhiRd 98uesQ Sexal
%556668'€9 %v666T'S8 sexa | “Auno) Jadsef '91-y TI80€-THZ-T T# BUNL SlJeydy T euNnL ey Jadsef sexal
%8TTSLE'LS %8991 LL sexa] ‘Auno) sadser ‘Sep-v 08L0€-TYC-CV T# SEV-V, VOIYINY 48 12250 Jadsef| Sexay
%6CTSL8' LS %¥8991°LL sexa] ‘Auno) Jadser ‘y9g-v Y080E-TVC-TY T# ¥9E-V dAN Alog Jadsef Sexat
%5956668'€9 %Y6661'S8 sexa ] ‘Ajuno) Jadsef ‘y9¢-v 6080E-T¥C-CY T V9E-V dAIN| T Bpnoelieg Jadser Sexa,
/N %00000°00T sexa} ‘Auno) sadser ‘zG1-v ams [P £# 7ST-V [€ 12 "0u] 's31142d01d PIA-IIAI ey Jadser Sexo |
%569118'LY %0v0v62°08 sexa ] ‘Ayuno) Jadser ‘¢ST-v 00 £¢-80€-T¥L-¢b O Ti ZST-V [ 38 "u[ ‘s3{3sadold PIA-IIA ey Jadser SEXa]
%0SL890'1S %60LL18'V8 sexo] ‘Auno) adser ‘Z9T-v 00 €9-L0€-T¥C-TY 1IeM T# ZST-V [€ 38 "U] 'Ss31118d0d PIA-IIN enyy Jadsey] Sexa]
%888888°T %000000°0 691~V puels] ysiH 0L1TY-60L-CY TLLZE ©-SI0 ysypsy 3JOYSHO euelsino]
%088786'69 %000000°06 €€ 320|g punos uols.ug 2S502-92/L-L1 T# 9TTHT IS ‘T NA snaz Saulwanbejd eugisinot|
%S0v168'61 %000000'ST PI®id €5 %ig punos uoia.tg S090¢-92/£-LT T#093L1 1S D NA| deaq oA saulwanbe|d Bueisino|
0OdV %00000T'SZ o *
%000000'00T 914 T€ {8 punoS uojelg 02-92L-LT PM THEVSTTIS snsedag ssulwanbeyd BUBISINOY
0dSl %00000T"82 6000000 Y £Ngp 8091 L 1
0OdV %LBTSTCYL o . *
00000°00T a1 Aeg x0) 15 -GL0-LT THOSETTIS NS VY e-N| ONdWed sauiwanbeld eueisino’
Odfl %I STSTTLL %0 P} J 1583 6ESYT-SL0 BETT | I
se3 Tt wnos
. : - _Ci(3- R BUEBISINO
%869861°05 %rIv0CL 69 auey “yanos 2T dIYsUMO] “E7 LIRS 00-89CTC-SV0-LT T# JopAug sLe ‘aNS gy ST 28ia :”WWMMA_ eusq| UB|ISINOY
%C6YSST'9S %STTLYS 8L e T 00-79ZTC-SP0-LT Uv-T# Ua330) ‘ans vY ST 0SIa uonmsed euaq| BUBISINO]
g4 ° a8uey ‘YInos 7T diYsuMo] ‘€7 UoIIBS 9c ! ’ noAeg ’ =
anjep 159193U| ONUBA3Y 19N | 3Sa1alU| SupioMm uoiydisosaqg Auadold ‘ON 1dV BWEN fIIM 133dsoud {se)ysiied a1els
paieo|ly

Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 13 of 17

sjlam 333fgns

-V Mqiyx3
(*peSeSiiow aJe sasea| seS pue |10 SuA[ISPUN SU} SSEI 1SOW Ul aN|eA Aue JO S|[M Y3 Jo}) sa3eBHION gH 01 v, HAIYXT UC 10N 4




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 14 of 17

G jo ¢ obed

%000000°Z€ %000000°0% MS MS MN (TE UONI3S ‘I6Y-N8ZL SO8PY-€TT-9€ 9-T¢ AJUBAIBSUO) 93850 93esQ ewoyepig
%000000°CE %000000°0% MS 3§ 3S {0 UOIAS AEY-NBZL 008¥{-£11-G€ TT-0¢ AdueAlasuo) a3esQ 93es0 BWOYEPO
%000000°'C€ %000000°0% 35 IN 3N TE VOIS ‘A6Y-NZL 86EYY-ETT-SE p-1€ AdueAJasuod a8es0 d8esQ Bwoyepo
%000000°2€ %000000°0% MS MN MN TE UO0NI3S “J6Y¥-N8TZL OLEVY-ETT-GE ME-TT ASUBAIISUOD 2880 23850 Bwoyepio
%000000°C€ 2%000000°0% MS MN MN ‘TE UORDAS I6Y¥-N8TL yleEyr-€11-9€ £-TT AdueAJasuo) 95es0 agesQ ewoyepio
%000000°7€ %000000°0% MN MN MS ‘TE UON3S I6¥-N8TL £LEYY-ETT-SE 7-1% Adueasssuo) adesQ S8esQ euwloyepio
%000000°C¢ %000000°0% MS MS MS :0€ UoRIDS I6Y-NBTL 6TLYY-E1T-9E T-TT AdueAasuo) 28esQ o3esQ ewoyepjo
%000000°2L %000000°00T 3N IN :9€ U0i109S ‘F6TY-S9TL £98.%0¢ T# AMING 12wao|g Ui} BluJOlje)y
%T866/L£9L %000000°00T IN'Q°IN 302H-S9ZL ‘0€ uonIs LS8Y0E €#1-0¢ asnaL duns| 9 33pufeg W19y
%T866LE9L %000000°00T ‘IN'Q°IA 3074-S9TL ‘0€ UORISS €LS870€ # 1-0€ 1snd] dwno| g9 93pljeg ula) 1UI0J1|B)
%T866LE9L %000000°00T "W'G'IN J028-S9ZL “OF U01I3S STOVr0E T# T-0€ 54| dwnp| 9 93pLijea U1y BIUIOJI[BD
%55968.0°8S %L098EV" LL sexal ‘Ajuno) a3uel( ‘€8-Y 8 18-V LT60E-19¢E-¢ T# SINeQ YU TH# Asd 28ue)Q Sexal
EICIED
%000000°0 sexa] ‘Ayuno) sedser ‘ZGT-v 9160€-T9E-TY T "ON [I9M quuodsul] upsny P diod] _Io aguei0 sexa]|
C0dY %LLT699°05 | ¢OdV %C0S¥8E'8L
TOdY %89T€09°SS | TOdV %89TLET'S8 sexa ] ‘Auno) Jadser ‘¢s1-v 0980€-T¥C-Th 9# MU SeD ZGT-V dJAW| £ 1addi)y Jadsef, Sexa )
0d4 %98¢091°85 0dg %89CLET 'S8
%CTL070°ES %Z0SY8E 8L sexa] ‘Awno) Jsdsef ‘zq1-v 0860€-T9¢-TV HS# LINM SYD ,ZST-Y, dAIN|  H9 Jeddily aSuesQ pue Jadser SEXa].
0OdV %¢8€056'99 OdY %119986'C6
sexa] “Ayuno) aduelQ ‘86-y -19€-2t -V dAIN| P sesulud a8ueip sexa]
0d8 %80008L°2L 0da %590¥19'96 2 0’8 £S60€T9E 186 .
%000000'vS %000000°SL sexat ‘Aunc) sBuelg ‘10T-v 2580¢€-19¢-¢v T# 1T01-V edioWy d4 di] yoejg a3uel0 Sexay
0dY %C178L0°82 ‘0d€ %8081 %0/8618'8€ sexa ‘Auno) ujpseH ‘'T0¢-v £E60E-T9E-TY 1#994 dg 19(8eH| deag Aroq adueiQ SEX3|
%196£8V' LS %TY88E8'6L sexa ] ‘Aluno) 38uelQ ‘€81-v Tv60E-198-¢y 1STH £8T-V dAN € seaulyd aguelQ sexal
OdV %TETYIS'8Y
p 9 : sexa] ‘Auno) a8uelQ ‘€8T~ -T9¢- T = seaulyd a8uesp SEXD] |
048 %ESESES0S %L€L08E'L9 L 0l O '€81-v O¥60E-T9E-ZY # €8TV dAIN 4 Y
%8LGL9V' LS %T80918°6L sexa ‘Ayuno) e8uelQ ‘€8-v OE60E-T9E-LY T# £8°V dAIN T seauiyd 38ueso sexa|
%ST090'8Y %6E899T"LL sexa] “Ano) Jadser ‘¢ST-v 9EB0E-TV -y v# TST-V dAW G Jaddyyy Jadsey SeXa
0dV %./6.4S5T'8Y
9 y sex9] ‘Ayuno) a8uelQ ‘9/¢- ~19¢- - sadd) a3uey Sexa
049 %ESE8250S %098tV LL 1 ‘AJuno) O ‘oLe-v 8¢60e-19¢e-Tv T# 9LE-V dAIN 4 1H e} 1
%¥71090°8Y %6€899T°LL sexa] ‘Auno) Jadsef '76T-v 9T80E-T¥i-T¥ €# 781V dAN € J2ddid a8ues( pue Jadser Sexaj;
%PZT090"8Y %6£899T°LL sexa | ‘Auno) Jadser ‘791-v 7TROE-TYe-Ty C# 7TST-V dAW 7 eddid 23ue.( pue Jadser| SEX31
%YT090'8Y %6E899T'LL sexa ] ‘AJjuno) Jadser ¢51-v LBLOE-TYT-Th T#TST-V dAW] T30 28uelQ pue Jadser] SeXa L
anjep 159493U] anuodAay 19N 1sassu] Bunpom uondudsag Auadoid *ON IdV aweN [[PA 1adsolg (sa)ysuieq aje1s

pa3e0jIY

siem 39lgns
-V uquyxa

(‘pesegiiow aJe sases) sed pue |10 SuiAlIpUN 3Y) SISED ISOW Ui dNjeA Ate JO S|[3m Sy} J0}) Sa8eBHO gH 01 v, HGIUXT U0 JON




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 15 of 17

G Jo y abed

%000000°2€ %000000°0% MS 3N 3S 107 U01II3S "364-N8ZL SLSPP-ETT-SE -0 4915q11 9desQ 38es0 ewoyepo
%000000°Z€ %000000°0v MN 3N 3N 1GE UOHDAS ‘JOTY-NSTZL 685PP-ETT-GE G-G¢ pIOH 93850 93es0 ewoyepo
%000000'Z€ %000000°0t 35 IN IN TEE UOINIBS ‘I6H-NBZL YLyrb-£TT-GE G-£€ dHWRUAQ 98esQ 95esQ eloyepio
%000000°Z€ %000000°0% 3N 3N 3N ‘€€ UOI1D3S "IEU-NBTL TTyrr-E1T-GE ¥-£€ dliweuig 95esQ a8esQ ewoyepo
%000000'2E %000000°0% S 3N 3S '€ UOIIBS "I6H-NSTL STyrv-€TI-SE 7-€€ dHWeuAQ 55850 a8esQ ewoyepio
%000000'CE %000000°0F MN 3N 3N ‘€€ UORIDS 'F6Y-NSTL ETYP-€1T-SE T-£€ oHwWeuAg 28esQ 83es0 BLIOUEPIO
%000000°2€ %000000°0% MS MN MN 82 UOIIO3S "F6H-N8TL S6EVY-ETT-GE 91-8Z Apueg 93esQ adesQ ewoyepio
%000000°ZE %000000°0% MN 3N MN 18T t011935 ‘J6Y-N8ZL YEEVP-ETT-GE $1-87 Apueq 98esQ a3esQ euioyepjo
%000000'Z€ %000000°0¥ 35 3N 3N 'GE UCIIAS “64-NSZL €OSYr-ETT-GE (-G 492zng a3esQ agesQ ewoyepo
%000000°2€ %000000°0% AN MN MS 1SE UOIIS T6Y-NSTL STYYr-£T1-GE €0-G€ J9zzng 28esQ agesQ elioyepo
%000000°2€ %000000°0% MS N IN G UONISS A6Y-N8ZL OV i-ETT-GE 70-G€ J972ng agesQ 98esQ 2WOYRPO
%000000°ZE %000000°0t MN 3N 35 'GE U01I3S I6Y-N8ZL 6CyPr-ETT-GE 10-G¢€ Jazzng 99850 93es0 ENEIEET)
%000000'Z€ %000000°0% MS 3N 3N :GE U01D3S ‘FOTY-NSTL 9Y9rY-€TT-GE GT-GE Suoisily 99esp 93esQ) eLoyePO
%000000°2€ %000000°0% MS MS MS :0Z UOND3S IGH-NETL 86/7Y-€TT-5E £1-07 J935911 23esQ 23850 elwoyepio
%000000°C€ %000000'0% MN 3N MS 167 UORDIS “6Y-N8ZL £SSPY-E11-G€ HZ-67 421511 93850 93esQ BLIOYRP0
%000000°2€ %000000°0v MN IN MS 167 UO1OIS ‘6Y-NSTL 067yy-€11-S€ MTZ-6T 1915911 ages0 359es0 ewoyepio
%000000°2E %000000°0% IN MS 3S 16T UOII3S "I6U-N8TL EEEHY-ETT-GE Hy-T7 uewaaiy EEE) 3gesp ewioyepo
%000000°Z€ %000000°0¥ 3N MS 3S 16T UOII3S ‘A6H-NETL 0ZSP-€1T-GE #-TT Uewaaly 23esQ 93es0 ewoyepo
%000000°2€ %000000°0% S AN 3S 1€€ U0NIBS ‘F6Y-N]TL 09517-€1T-G€ MZ-€E SHweuAg agesQ 39es0 elioyepo
%000000°Z€ %000000°0% MS MN MN ITE UOIIIDS ‘I6Y-N8TL E£TrrrE-TT-SE HE-TT AdueAsasuo) 98es0 adesQ ewoyep|o
%000000°Z€ %000000°0% 3N 35 3N 0€ U095 ‘I6Y-NBZL 08F-E1T-GE 97-0€ YHON AJUBAISSUO) 95esQ 3580 BUIOYEPO
%000000°Z€ %000000°0t 35 MN 3N 0€ U0I199S I6Y-NBTL £08FP-ETT-GE ST-0€ YLION ADUBAIISUG) 98850 95es0 ewoyepjo
%000000°2€ %000000°0% 35 IN 3N 0€ U0III3S “IGH-NBZL 208FP-ETT-GE #T-0€ YHON AdUBAISSUO) 95850 95850 ewoyepjo
%000000°Z€ %000000°0% 35 3S 3N ‘0€ U01ISS “I6Y-NBZL TO8YI-ETT-SE 2E-0€ YHON AdUBAIBSUO) agesQ a8esQ eloyePo
%000000°Z7€ %000000°0% IN MN 3N 0€ U0I103S ‘TEY-NSTL 66/¥7-ETT-SE 9-0€ YHON AdUBAISSUC) 23esQ 95850 ewoyepo
%000000°Z€ %000000°0% 3N IN IN :0E UOIID3S I6H-NBZL 98SY-€TT-G€ 5-0€ YLON Adueasasuo) o9es0 a5esQ ewoyepio
%000000°Z€ %000000°0% 35 MS 5 Q€ U0I93S “IEH-NBTL 8LSyp-€11-GE 7-0€ YHON Adueasasuo) 98esQ adesQ euwoyepo
%000000°Z€ %000000°0% IN MN MS 10€ 1011985 ‘I6Y-NSZL LLSEr-ETT-GE £-0€ YHON AdUBAIISUO) 98es0 agesQ BUIOYEPIO
%000000°Z€ %000000°0t 3S MN MN 0€ U0II3S I6Y-N8ZL 8EFP-ETT-GE 2-0€ YHON AJUBAIISUOD 55esQ a5esQ BLIOYEPO
%000000°Z€ %000000°0t MN N MN ‘T€ U035 ‘B6Y-N8TL 608yp-ETT-G€ €T-T€ AdUBAIBSUOD 29es0 ades0 ewoyepo
%000000°Z€ %000000°0v MN 35 MS 1T€ UO1103S “I6Y-NBTL 808F-ETT-SE 6-T€ AoUeAIISUO) adesQ 33es0 ewIoyEPO
%000000°CE %000000°01 MS IN MN ‘T€ H01303S :364-N8ZL L08PY-ET15-€ 8-T€ ADUBAIBSUO) 93esQ agesQ BUWOYeHO
%000000°Z€ %000000°0t MS 35 MN :T€ UOHD3S “36Y-N8ZL 908F-£TT-SE £-T€ AdUeAIISUO) a5es0 33es0 ewoyepo
anjea 159.191u} SNUDSASY 19N| 1S3J31UY SUDIOM uondunsag Axedoid *ON IdY alueN [Iam 100ds0.d (se)ysued ajels
Pajed0|ly

sjem algng
-V Haiyx3

(‘pagesiiow ase sasea| sed pue Jio SwAISpUN SU3 59580 3S0W LI an[eA Aue JO S|jom dU3 J0j) SOFEBLION gH 01 ,V, HGIUX3 UO 10N 4




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 16 of 17

G Jo g abed

%000000°CE %000000°01 35 MS MS :9€ u0i3I9S “JOTH-NSZL 06SPP-£11-5€ P-9€ JAqUIL 58es0 agesQ Ewoyepio
%000000'C€ %000000°0t €-17 JaquilL 33esQ 28esQ ewoyep o
%000000°CE %000000°01 ¢-TT Jaquiy agesQ a8esQ ewoyepo
9%000000°CE %000000°01 T-TT J8quitL 2desQ 98850 ewoyepo
%000000°CE %000000°01 35 3N 3N :GE UOII3S JOTH-NSTZL SYorp-€11-9€ 91-G¢ JaquulL 25es0 95850 ewoyepo
%000000°CE %000000°01 35 3N N ‘b€ UONDSS I6Y-NSTL 9Chrr-£11-S€ Y-7€ aulysung) 55850 95es0 ewoyepo
9%000000°2€ %000000°0t IN MS MS 1P UOIBS 6Y-N8ZL 9Tvby-€T1-GE £-pE AUYsung 28esQ 95esQ Ewoyepig
%000000°CE %000000°01 MS 3§ 3S 1P U0NDAS T6Y-NBTL LTPY-ETT-GE ¢-P€ aulysung a8esQ agesQ ewoyepo
9%000000°CE %000000°01 MN 3N 3N p€ U01IAS T6H-NSZL SChrr-€1T-9€ T-pg sulysung, agesQ 95es0 ewoyepo
%EEEEEE EE %000000°01 3N ¢N ZN 1SE U01I9S JOTY-NSTL 88Sr-€1T-9€ 97-G€ J1ey) upjoy 33esQ ageso ewoyepo
%000000°CE %000000°0V MS MS 36 197 U0II3S JOTH-NETL E€LEVY-ETT-GE £0-97 1894 Y30y 28esQ ades0 BLIOYEPIO
9%000000°2€ 900000001 MS MS MS :9€ U0II3S “T6Y-NSZL 6/9vr-€11-9E Z-9€ UOLIO 23esQ adesQ BLIOYEIO
%000000°2€ %000000°01 35 3N IN :9€ U0INIBS IEU-NSTL 8L9vp-€1T-GE T-9€ UCHQ 29850 agesQ ewoyepio
%000000°CE %000000'0V IN MS MS 162 U0IN03S ‘J6Y-N8TL L6EYY-E1T-SE €-6¢ 1915q11 a3esQ a3es(y EWOYE¥0
9%000000°'CE 9%000000°01 MN IN MS 162 U0I1I9S “I6H-NSTL 96£Fr-€1T-G€ Z-6¢ 4815q11 98esQ agesQ ewoyepio
%000000°2€ 9%000000°01 MN 3§ 35 107 UOIIAS ‘96Y-N8TL 9L5P-ETT-SE S-0¢ 1315411 95esQ agesQ ewoyepg
anjep 159493U) dnUaA3Y 19N | 1Sa4D3U] SuDHOM uondinsag Auedoid ‘ON IdY SWEN {IPM 108ds0.d (sa)ysued ajels
pajelopy
s{iom 13lgns
<V Hqyx3

(-paSesiow aie sasedy sed pue |10 SuIAIapun ayl s9sed 1S0UL Ui 9njeA AUB 4O S[|aM BY3 J0J) SISRFLIOIN gH 01V, HGILXT U0 10N 4




Case 15-35615 Document 181-1 Filed in TXSB on 12/02/15 Page 17 of 17

Schedule 3.8 11/24/2015 Rev.
Non-Operated Wells
QOperator Well Name APl No.
Hilcorp Austin Linscomb Well No. 1 42-361-30946
Hilcorp Hagler BP Fee #1 42-361-30933
Walter Oil & Gas  |Redfish (APO only) thd
Shut-In or Temporarily Abandoned Wells
Prospect Well Name API No. Status
BARRACUDA #2 MVP A-364 #2 42-241-30809 Shut-In
AKULA #1 MIL-VID PROP A-152 OIL UNIT #1 42-241-30763 Shut-In
FLIPPER #2 MVP 'A-152' GAS UNIT #2 42-241-30812 Temporarily Abandoned
FLIPPER #4 MVP A-376 #1 42-361-30928 Shut-in
FLIPPER #5 MVP 'A-152' GAS UNIT #4 42-241-30836 Temporarily Abandoned
FLIPPER #6H MVP ‘A-152' GAS UNIT #5H 42-361-30950 Temporarily Abandoned
DORY MVP A-364 #1 42-241-30804 Shut-in
OSCAR BP AMERICA 'A-435' #1 42-241-30780 Shut-in
CHARLIE TUNA#1  [Charlie Tuna #1 42-241-30811 Shut-in
PERRY #2 MVP A-82 #1 42-361-30926 Temporarily Abandoned
ORION SL3770 #1 Serial No. 88824 |  SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
FUTURE UTILITY
ORION SL3770 #1-D Serial No. 90409 |  SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
FUTURE UTILITY
VIRGO MID SL 12806 #1-D 17-726-20391-00 SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
FUTURE UTILITY
SQUID VU 2; SL 14217 #3 Serial No. 216597 SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
FUTURE UTILITY
HARVEST SL 16569 #3 Serial No. 226346 |  SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
FUTURE UTILITY
PERSEUS VU B; SL 17691 #1 17-726-20554 00 SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
EUTURE UTILITY
CETUS SL17861 #1 Serial No. 228780 | SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE-NO
FUTURE UTILITY
TAURUS I SL 18549 #1 Serial No. 233610 SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
FUTURE UTILITY
JUPITER 1 VU D; SL 19050 #1 17-726-205-77 00 SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
FUTURE UTILITY
JUPITER 2 VU D; SL 19050 #2 17-726-205-83 00 SHUT-IN PRODUCTIVE -
EUTURE UTILITY
VIRGO NORTH UV 3B RA VUA; SL 19051 #1 17-726-205-8300 |  SHUT-N PRODUCTIVE -
FUTURE UTILITY
ORION SL4772 #1 17-726-00300 | TEMPORARILY ABANDONED
MAGELLAN SL 14561 #2 Serial No. 219489 | TEMPORARILY ABANDONED
ALPHA VU 2; SL 14216 ST 01 & ST02 Serial No. 221850 | TEMPORARILY ABANDONED
AURIGA SL14561 #1 Serial No, 226623 | TEMPORARILY ABANDONED
Wells subject to governmental order to plug and abandon
Operator Well Name Serial Number Compliance Date
Century SL 17861 #1 228780 1-Apr-16

Page 1of1l




